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17.—Value of Total Exports and imports entered for Consumption, and the Duty 
coOeced thereon at certain Ports, during the fiscal years ended March 31,1924 
and 1925—concluded. 

1924. 1925. 

Ports. Total 
Exports.' 

Imports for 
Consump­

tion. 
Duty 

Collected. 
Total 

Exports. 
Imports for 
Consump­

tion. 
Duty 

Collected. 

Yukon Territory. 

Total 
$ 

1,620,219 
S 

323,929 
$ 
67,277 

$ 
786,866 

$ 
399,718 

$ 
95,516 

$ 
1,620,219 

S 
323,929 

$ 
67,277 

$ 
786,866 

$ 
399,718 

Prepaid postal parcels duty 
received through P.O. 
Department _ 31,376 7,546 _ 29,726 6,798 _ 31,376 7,546 _ 29,726 

Grand TotaU 1,058,763,297 893,366,867 135,122,345 1,081,361,643 796,932,537 120,222,454 

*The values given in this table of imports and exports a t the leading ports of entry indicate 
that merchandise of the value stated was entered inwards or passed outwards a t the ports in question, 
but do not imply that the imports were for consumption a t these ports or that the exports originated there. 

18.—Imports o f C a n a d a b y values e n t e r e d for c o n s u m p t i o n f rom B r i t i s h E m p i r e a n d 
Foreign C o u n t r i e s u n d e r t h e General , Preferent ia l a n d T r e a t y R a t e Tariffs i n 
t h e t w o fiscal years 1923 a n d 1924. 

Countries. 
1923. 

General. 
Preferen­

tial. 
Treaty 
rates. 

1924. 

General. 
Preferen­

tial. 
Treaty 
rates. 

British Empire. 
United Kingdom 
Africa—British East 

British South... 
British West 

Australia , 
British East Indies— 

British India 
Ceylon 
Straits Settlements 
Other 

British Guiana 
British West Indies— 

Barbados 
Jamaica 
Trinidad 
Other 

Fiji Islands 
Hong Kong 
Newfoundland 
New Zealand 
Other British Countries. 

22 

1 

$ 
,065,456 

109 
6,326 

108,449 

134,826 
29,469 
21,030 
7,025 

31,424 

4,741 
7,414 

54,593 
11,698 
1,971 

,244,428 
88,456 

147,432 
35,592 

92,581,537 
4,791 

10,545 
942 

7,557,310 
2,527,663 

277,607 

5,629,666 

1,999,885 
4,079,095 
1,778,327 
1,480,538 

485,831 

701,744 
3,353 

Total, British Empire.... 24,000,439 

Foreign Countries. 
Austria and Hungary 
Belgium 
France 
Germany 
Italy 
Japan 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
United States 

Alaska 
Other Foreign Countries 

Total, Foreign Coun­
tries 

Total Dutiable Imports 
entered for Consumption 

119,118,834 

1, 
332, 

24, 

169,341 
048,944 
684,438 
276,090 
837,675 
304,013 
426,589 
141,131 
906,422 
277,546 
677,115 
237,955 
173,334 
788,295 

375,948,888 

399,949,327 119,118,834 

1,515,445 

1,615 

5,511 

637 

1,523,208 

549,547 
4,918,005 

96,708 
4,415,870 

159,625 
314,820 
578,398 
40,683 

5,579,440 

14,317 

16,667,413 

18,190,621 

22,374,078 
456 

2,219 

76,671 

104,458 
23,574 
21,210 
5,918 
4,962 

3,335 
7,017 
71,556 
20,693 

304 
1,224,333 

71,923 
29.981 
55,391 

102,025,902 
6,783 
17,405 

371 

8,648,246 
2,993,565 
415,510 

381 
6,185,528 

4,406,709 
3,163,307 
1,113,156 
1,766,390 

6,244 

812,548 
9,861 

24,098,079 131,571,906 

167,914 
3,208,120 

170,859 
245,268 
977,640 

1,851,634 
2,979,415 
150,172 
389,704 
366,027 

1,491,400 
355,934,430 

37,921 
33,807,219 

$ 
1,647,123 

11,373 

8 

20 

16,974 
90,647 

10 
115 

1,766,270 

4, 
4, 

1, 

681,749 
10,562,337 

204,921 
3,935,636 

195,246 
466,865 
223,883 
217,581 

6,507,792 

89,106 

410,777,723 

434,875,802 

23,085,116 

131,571,906 24,851,386 


