17.—Value of Total Exports and imports entered for Consumption, and the Duty colleced thereon at certain Ports, during the fiscal years ended March 31, 1924 and 1925—concluded.

Ports.	1924.			1925.		
	Total Exports.	Imports for Consump- tion.	Duty Collected.	Total Exports.	Imports for Consump- tion.	Duty Collected.
Yukon Territory.	\$ 1,620,219	\$ 323,929	\$ 67,277	\$ 786,866	\$ 399,718	\$ 95,51 6
Prepaid postal parcels duty received through P.O. Department	_	31,376	7,546	-	29,726	6,798
Grand Totali	1,058,763,297	893,366,867	135, 122, 345	1,081,361,643	796,932,537	120,222,454

The values given in this table of imports and exports at the leading ports of entry indicate that merchandise of the value stated was entered inwards or passed outwards at the ports in question, but do not imply that the imports were for consumption at these ports or that the exports originated there.

18.—Imports of Canada by values entered for consumption from British Empire and Foreign Countries under the General, Preferential and Treaty Rate Tariffs in the two fiscal years 1923 and 1924.

	1923.			1924.		
Countries.	General.	Preferen- tial.	Treaty rates.	General.	Preferen- tial.	Treaty rates.
British Empire.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
United Kingdom	22,065,456	92,581,537	1,515,445	22,374,078		1,647,123
Africa—British East British South	109 6,326	4,791 10,545	= 1	$\frac{456}{2,219}$	6,783 17,405	_
British West	· - I	942		´ -	371	=
AustraliaBritish East Indies—	108,449	- †	1,615	76, 671	- [11,373
British India	134,826	7,557,310	_ [104,458	8,648,246	8
Ceylon	29,469	2,527,663	-	23,574	2,993,565	-
Straits Settlements Other	$21,030 \ 7,025$	277,607	<u> </u>	21,210 5,918		-
British Guiana	31,424	5,629,666	- 1	4,962	6,185,528	_
British West Indies— Barbados	4.741	1 000 005	_	9 995	4 406 700	
Jamaica	7,414	1,999,885 4,079,095	-	3,335 7,017	4,406,709 3,163,307	20
Trinidad	54,593	1,778,327	-	71,556	1,113,156	=-
OtherFiji Islands	11,698 1,971	1,480,538 485,831	_	20,693 304	$1,766,390 \\ 6,244$	-
Hong Kong	1,244,428	400,001	5,511	1,224,333	0,244	16,974
Newfoundland	88,456		· -	71,923		90,647
New Zealand Other British Countries	147,432 35,592	701,744 3,353	637	29,981 55,391	812,548 9,861	10 115
Total, British Empire		119,118,834	1,523,208			1,766,270
Foreign Countries.						
Austria and Hungary	169,341	_	_	167,914	_ [_
Belgium	3,048,944	-	549,547	3,208,120	-	681,749
FranceGermany	5,684,438 1,276,090	<u>-</u>	4,918,005	4,170,859 4,245,268	<u>-</u>	10,562,337
Italy.	837,675	_	96,708	977,640		204,921
Japan	2,304,013	-	4,415,870			3,935,636
Netherlands Norway	2,426,589 141,131		159,625 314,820	2,979,415 150,172		195,246 466,865
Spain	906,422	-	578,398	1,389,704	-	223,883
Sweden	277,546	- 1	40,683	366,027	-]	217,581
SwitzerlandUnited States	1,677,115 332,237,955	_ 1	5,579,440	1,491,400 355,934,430	_	6,507,792
Alaska	173.334	-	- 1	37,921	_	_
Other Foreign Countries	24,788,295	-	14,317	33,807,219	-	89, 106
Total, Foreign Countries	375,948,888	-	16,667,413	410,777,723	-	23,085,116
Total Dutiable Imports entered for Consumption	399,949,327	119, 118, 834	18,190,621	434,875,802	131,571,906	24,851,386